
Engineering Services, inc. 

486 E Street, Coos Bay, Oregon 97420 
phone 541/266-8601 fax 641/266-8681 

Change Order No. 2 
to the Contract for the Construction of 

City of Newport - Roadway Improvement Project 
SE Ash Street 

Item 2A— Contractor was given direction to raise and/ or adjust curb grade line from —station 
5+50 to station 7+00 to better match rim elevation of found manhole and entrance to local PUD 
facility. 

Work was completed July 31, 2013 — Total cost as associated to adjust grades: 

Add: $5,233.82  
Deduct: N/A 

Item 2B — Contractor was given direction to adjust the existing sanitary sewer and extend the 
existing storm drain line from residence to existing storm drain manhole located at --station 
5+35. 

Work was complete August 12, 2013 — Total cost as associated to extend existing storm line: 

Add: $3,970.16 
Deduct: N/A 

Item 2C — Pot hole and expose existing 60inch sanitary sewer manhole, remove flat top and top 
2 foot section of manhole replace with new 1 foot manhole section reset flat top. Remove 42 
inch sanitary sewer cone section and replace with 42 inch flat top lid, re-grade as required for 
curb and gutter. 

Work was completed August 19, 2013 — Total cost as associated to remove and replace manhole sections: 

Add: $2,831.76 
Deduct: N/A 

Item 2D — Contractor was directed to extend found 8 inch storm drain line northerly to new area 
drain No2. Contractor installed and placed —189 lineal feet of new 8 inch PVC storm drain line. 

Total cost as associated to extend the existing 8" storm drain line, @$65/ If: 

Add: $12,285.00 
Deduct: N/A 

Item 2E — Omit/ delete the 60 lineal feet of 12 inch PVC 3034 Storm Drain pipe as shown on the Bid 
Form and replace with new 8 inch PVC 3034 Storm Drain pipe as stated above. 

Total cost as associated with omitting the 12 inch storm drain pipe: 

Add: N/A 
Deduct: $4,800.00 

ADD: 	$24,320.70 
CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT: 





CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
TOTAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT TIME: 

$4,800.00 
$19,520.74 

0 Days 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  

Original Contract Price: 

$ 330.296.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:  

Original Contract Times: 0 Working days fa Calendar days 

Substantial completion (DAYS or date): 120 Days 
Ready for final payment (DAYS or date): 180 Days  

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change 
Orders No. 1 to 2: 

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders 
No.(1) to No. (-): 

Substantial completion (days): No Chancre  
Ready for final payment (days): No Chanoe  

$4,987.55 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$ 335,283,55  

[increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order. 

Add: $19.520.74  

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order 

$ 354,804.29  

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 

Substantial completion (days or date)' No Chancre  

Ready for final payment (days or date): No Chancre 

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 

Substantial completion (Days or date): No Chancre  
Ready for final payment (Days or date): No Chanoe 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

Substantial completion (days or date): No Chancre  

Ready for final payment (days or date): NO Change 

RECOMMENDED: 

By. Civil West Enaineering Services 

ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 

By: City of Newoort 

By. 

By: Clackamas Construction 

By.  gist4/ Wo-kkk  ngineer (Authorized Sw 

Date:  a4 	"/3 

Owner (Auth Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: 

Signature) 

( IS Date: L I3 




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

